University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 9-29-2021

SB17-21/22: Resolution Amending Section 8.1 of Fiscal Policy to be Consistent with the Bylaws

Canyon S. Lock

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Lock, Canyon S., "SB17-21/22: Resolution Amending Section 8.1 of Fiscal Policy to be Consistent with the Bylaws" (2021). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 956.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/956

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

	The Associated Students of the University of Montana
	Resolution Amending Section 8.1 of Fiscal Policy to be Consistent with the Bylaws
3	September 17 th , 2021
4	SB17-21/22
5	Authored by: Canyon S. Lock, ASUM Vice President;
6	Sponsored By: Jack M. Rinck, ASUM Business Manager;
7	TYPE OF CLASSICAL CALLS CALLS CALLS CARRENT
8	Whereas, The Senate of the Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) is
9	governed by its Bylaws;
10	XXII ACTTA 62 . C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11	Whereas, ASUM's fiscal procedures are detailed in its Fiscal Policy;
12	XXXI A.4. 1 TXX C4 TX 1
13	Whereas, Article IV of the Bylaws describe the functions of committees and boards;
14	
15	Whereas, Article IV, Section 1(7) of the Bylaws currently reads:
16	
17	(7) A quorum for all board and committee meetings shall be defined as a simple
18	majority of the members currently holding positions on that board or
19	committee. The chair counts towards quorum.
20	
21	Whereas, Article IV, Section 3(4) of the Bylaws currently reads:
22	
23	(4) Further responsibilities of the Board are outlined in Fiscal Policy.
24	TTT
25	Whereas, Section 8.1 of Fiscal Policy currently reads:
26	
27	8.1 A quorum for the Board meetings shall be defined as a minimum of five
28	members, one of whom may be the Business Manager.
29	Williams Tilliams in the state of the state
30	Whereas, There is currently a discrepancy between the requirements for quorum for the
31	Board on Budget and Finance between the Bylaws and Fiscal Policy;
32	Whatana the Dulawa and Figure Doling must be consistent as as to excidence from
33 34	Whereas, the Bylaws and Fiscal Policy must be consistent so as to avoid confusion;
34 35	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That Section 8.1 of Fiscal Policy be amended to read:
35 36	Therefore, Let It be reserved, That Section 6.1 of Fiscal Policy of alliended to fead.
36 37	8.1 As delineated in the Bylaws, quorum for the Board meetings shall be defined as a
38	simple majority of committee members, one of whom may be the Business Manager.
39	simple majorny of commune members, one of whom may be the business manager.
39 40	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That this Resolution be sent to: Gwen Coon, ASUM
40 41	Office Manager, and Alex Berna, ASUM Secretary.
41 42	omoo waaago, aaa moo bodaa, moori boolotay.
43	
43 44	Passed by Committee: September 24, 2021
44 45	i associ oy Committee. September 2-7, 2021
43 46	Passed by ASUM Senate: September 29, 2021
40	1 about by 11501v1 behater beptember 27, 2021

Chair of the Board on Budget and Finance

Canyon 8. Lock Chair of the Senate

Passed Unanimously.